Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per (A-I)B(2)-1/2006

Dated:Shimla, the

19 September, 2017

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this department's Notification of even number dated 11th February, 2013, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of powers conferred by the proviso under Section 9 (1) of the Himachal Pradesh Agricultural and Horticulture Produce Marketing (Development and Regulation) Act, 2005, is pleased to order the appointment of Dr. H.S. Baweja as Managing Director, H.P State Agricultural Marketing Board, Shimla, on regular basis, with immediate effect.

The Administrative Department i.e Agriculture Department will separately issue the terms & conditions of this appointment.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the posting of Shri Hem Raj Sharma, as Director, Horticulture relieving Dr. H.S. Baweja, of this additional charge. Sh. Hem Raj Sharma shall also function as Managing Director, HP Nurseries-cum-Demonstration Orchards Development and Management Society under Himachal Pradesh Horticulture Development Project, till further orders.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above

Dated:Shimla-2, the

19 September, 2017.

Copy to:-

- 1. The ACS (Agriculture) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary to Governor, H.P, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Director of Agriculture, H.P., Shimla..
- 4. The Director, Horticulture, H.P., Shimla.
- 5. The Officers concerned by name.
- 6. The Managing Director, H.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board, Shimla.
- 7. The Registrar, Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry Nauni, District Solan, H.P.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 9. Copies for personal files of the officers concerned.
- Guard File.

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.